Assignment

From:77039253<mark>7</mark>00493945

09/26/2012

Page:3/8

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Supporting Document previously recorded on Reel 004826 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	1	ecution Date	Entity Type
Corbitt Manufacturing Company, LLC		07/17	アクロイン コ	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

p		
Name:	Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 600	
Internal Address:	Oldcastle Law Group	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
TO A PARTICULAR PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word	Mark
Registration Number:	1701165	NO FLOAT	
Registration Number:	3578510	THE BEST MULCHES UNDE	R THE SUN
Registration Number:	3348654	THE LAST STRAW	
Registration Number:	4020047	WE WERE GREEN WHEN G	REEN WAS JUST A
Registration Number:	2772474	THE SECRET IS IN THE WA	Y WE TEAR THE WOOD
Registration Number:	2665159	STAYS WHERE YOU PUT I	I
Registration Number:	2181601	WON'T FLOAT	

TRADEMARK

700493945
Tile://C:\Users\mburke\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Cont... 9/26/2012

From:7703925303

925303 Page:4/8

Page 2 of 2

Registration Number:	1572270	MEADOWS LAKE	
CORRESPONDENCE D	PATA	,	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be will be sent via US Mail: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			cessful, it
NAME OF SUBMITTER		David Lewis	
Signature:		/David Lewis/	
Date:		09/19/2012	
1	- Tar	astle Lawn and Garden, Inc#paq astle Lawn and Garden, Inc#paq	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	ON		
ETAS ID: TM246332 Receipt Date: 09/19/2012 Fee Amount: \$215			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Supporting Document previously recorded on Reel 004826 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNS THE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Exe	cution Date	Entity Type
Corbitt Manufacturing Company,		07/1	7/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		017	712012	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 600
Internal Address:	Oldcastle Law Group
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Wor	d Mark
Registration Number:	1701165	NO FLOAT	
Registration Number:	3578510	THE BEST MULCHES UNDER	THE SUN
Registration Number:	3348654	THE LAST STRAW	
Registration Number:	4020047	WE WERE GREEN WHEN GR	EEN WAS JUST A COLOR
Registration Number:	2772474	THE SECRET IS IN THE WAY	WE TEAR THE WOOD
Registration Number:	2665159	STAYS WHERE YOU PUT IT	
Registration Number:	2181601	WON'T FLOAT	
Registration Number:	1572270	MEADOWS LAKE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703925305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set RADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0783

OP \$215.00 170116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made this 17th day of July, 2012, by and between Corbitt Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 375 Northridge Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("Assignor"), and Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 375 Northridge Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and/or servicemarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, as of the date hereof.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Corbitt Manufacturing Company, LLC

Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc.

By:

By:

Name: Eoin Lehane Title: Manager

Name: Eoin Lehane

Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0784

EXHIBIT A

, L. TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION NUMBER
NO FLOAT		1701165
THE BEST MULCHES UNDER THE SUN		3578510
THE LAST STRAW		3348654
WE WERE GREEN WHEN GREEN WAS JUST A COLOR		4020047
THE SECRET IS IN THE WAY WE TEAR THE WOOD		2772474
STAYS WHERE YOU PUT IT	10.00	2665159
WON'T FLOAT		2181601
MEADOWS LAKE		1572270

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0785

From:7703925303

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTE	REST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly		ecution Date	Entity Type
Corbitt Manufacturing Company		07/1	アノつといくつ	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldcastle Lawn & Garden, Inc.		
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 700		
Internal Address:	Oldcastle Law Group		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30338		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word	Mark
Registration Number:	1701165	NO FLOAT	
Registration Number:	3578510	THE BEST MULCHES UNDE	R THE SUN
Registration Number:	3348654	THE LAST STRAW	
Registration Number:	4020047	WE WERE GREEN WHEN G COLOR	REEN WAS JUST A
Registration Number:	2772474	THE SECRET IS IN THE WA	Y WE TEAR THE WOOD
Registration Number:	2665159	STAYS WHERE YOU PUT IT	
Registration Number:	2181601	WON'T FLOAT	
Registration Number:	1572270	MEADOWS LAKE	

TRADEMARK

file://C:\Users\mburke\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Piles\EsaME9/97/8612

From:7703925303

Page:8/8

Page 2 of 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7703925305

Phone:

770-392-5319

Email:

todd.ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David Lewis

Address Line 1:

900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 700

Address Line 2:

Oldcastle Law Group

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David Lewis

Signature:

/David Lewis/

Date:

07/20/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=5085#page1.tif

source=5085#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM241132

Receipt Date:

07/20/2012

Fee Amount:

\$215

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/19/2013 ata\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Cont... 9/20/2012